WWW.ORACLELIGHTING.COM TEL: (323) 888-1973 FAX: (323) 888-1977
Ordering Information      Example: 24-ORCB-6-32-T8-ADV-10-MVOLT
PRODUCT FEATURES:
• �Our Cool Beam Technology allows ballast to stay cool through ventilation slots on sides, and
to maintain 5 year warranty at 55ºC
• �Full-body construction formed from 22-gauge steel to ensure rigidity and endurance
• Body includes knockouts on top and sides for easy wiring
• �Reflector is attached to body with 2 push buttons located on ends of fixture which allows

4
6
# OF BALLAST
4-LAMPS
(Blank)
2
- 1 Ballast
- 2 Ballasts
6-LAMPS
(Blank)
3
- 2 Ballasts
- 3 Ballasts
EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK OPTIONS (L. = LUMENS)
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION
EMG-T8-BX-450 Up to 450 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-600 Up to 600 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-700 Up to 700 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T8-BX-1400 Up to 1400 L. for T8 or BX
EMG-T5-T5HO-700 Up to 700 L. for T5 or T5HO
EMG-T5-T5HO-1300 Up to 1300 L. for T5 or T5HO
EMG-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-3200 Up to 3200 L. for T8, BX, T5 or T5HO
EMG-SD-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-1400 Self-Diagnostic 1400 L. for T8, BX, T5 or T5HO
EMG-ICE-T8-BX-T5-T5HO-1400 ICE Pack 1400 L. for T8, BX, T5 or T5HO
GTD Generator Transfer Device
243
ORCB
T8/T5